SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

950 E. Blackhawk Trail Eldridge, Iowa 52748

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 328-4173 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com



TARA YOUNGERS
Administrative Assistant

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer

ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E. Assistant County Engineer

MEMO

TO: Mahesh Sharma

County Administrator

FROM: Jon Burgstrum, P.E.

County Engineer

SUBJ: Resolution Approving Revisions to Snowmobile map

DATE: August 8, 2019

Scott County's snowmobile route map was last revised in November of 2010. We have been working with the Snow Seekers Snowmobile Clubs to revise the map to update the trails. Some trails have been deleted and some have been added. We also think that it is a good idea to show some private trails and trails in adjacent counties and the cities. We will continue to work with the Snowseekers to possibly enhance the map to make it more interactive in the future.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	_

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

August 8, 2019

APPROVAL OF DELETION AND ADDITION OF ROADS FOR SNOWMOBILE ROUTES IN SCOTT COUNTY.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That in accordance with Section 321G.9 of the Code of Iowa which provides for the Board of Supervisors to evaluate traffic conditions on all county roads, and on this basis to designate those roads on which snowmobiles may be operated, and to further specify the period of time during which snowmobiles may be operated on these designated roadways, and to place signs warning the public of these operations on the designated routes.
- Section 2. That based on the above and as shown on the official snowmobile route map showing changes to the County roads, approximately 170.75 miles, which have been determined suitable for snowmobile operations and that these roads are specifically designated on the attached map as "Designated Snowmobile Routes" from November 15TH each year to April 1st each year and that said map be placed on file with the County Auditor, and that signs be erected and displayed accordingly.
- Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.